附件

永济市2024年城区基准地价表

	级别
	商业用地
	住宅用地
	一类公共管理与

公共服务用地
	二类公共管理与

公共服务用地
	工业用地

	
	元/㎡
	万元/亩
	元/㎡
	万元/亩
	元/㎡
	万元/亩
	元/㎡
	万元/亩
	元/㎡
	万元/亩

	I
	966
	64.4
	828
	55.2
	475
	31.7
	396
	26.4
	396
	26.4

	II
	845
	56.3
	690
	46
	330
	22
	264
	17.6
	264
	17.6

	III
	707
	47.1
	535
	35.7
	215
	14.3
	194
	12.93
	194
	12.93

	IV
	466
	31.1
	354
	23.6
	/
	/
	/
	/
	/
	/


